2017	 2016	 2017	 2016
			   RM	 RM	 RM	 RM
Floating rate
  instruments
Financial assets
Other investments		   26,388,062 	  26,013,416 	  26,388,062 	  26,013,416
Amount due from
  subsidiaries		  –   	 –   	  9,950,000 	  9,050,000
Financial liabilities
Bank overdraft		   (2,231,159)	 –  	 – 	 –
Revolving credits		   (45,608,625)	  (32,916,000)	 –   	 –

			   (21,451,722)	  (6,902,584)	  36,338,062 	  35,063,416

104
TAS OFFSHORE BERHAD (Company No. 810179-T)

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont’d)

31.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

(b)	 Financial Risk Management (Cont’d)

(v)	 Interest Rate Risk (Cont’d)

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

	 A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would
have increased/(decreased) equity or post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  The
analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

	 2017
		  Equity	 Profit or loss

			   100bp	 100bp	 100bp	 100bp
			   increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease
			   RM	 RM	 RM	 RM
Floating rate instruments
Group
Financial assets
Other investments		   263,881 	  (263,881)	  –  	  –
Financial liabilities
Bank overdraft		   –  	  –   	  (22,312)	  22,312
Revolving credits		   –   	  –   	  (456,086)	  456,086

Company
Financial assets
Other investments		   263,881 	  (263,881)	  –  	  –
Amount due from
  subsidiaries		   –   	  –   	  99,500 	  (99,500)

2016

		  Equity	 Profit or loss
			   100bp	 100bp	 100bp	 100bp
			   increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease
			   RM	 RM	 RM	 RM
Floating rate instruments
Group
Financial assets
Other investments		   260,134 	  (260,134)	  –   	  –
Financial liabilities
Revolving credits		   –   	  –   	  (329,160)	  329,160

Company
Financial assets
Other investments		   260,134 	  (260,134)	  –   	  –
Amount due from
 subsidiaries		   –   	  –   	  90,500 	  (90,500)

annual report 2017
105

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont’d)

31.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

(c)	 Fair Value of Financial Instruments

(i)	 The fair value of the investment in unit trust funds is determined by reference to market price at
the end of the reporting period.

(ii)	 The fair value of other current financial assets and liabilities of the Group and of the Company at
the reporting date approximate to their carrying amounts in the statement of financial position
due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.